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GENERAL CONDITIONS

1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the bylaws of the
Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen applicable thereto, except as specifically varied or
supplemented by this Permit.

2.  The land described shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and any plans and specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

3. Where there is a conflict between the text of the permit and permit drawings or figures, the
drawings or figures shall govern the matter.

4.  This Development Variance Permit is not a Building Permit.

APPLICABILITY

5.  This Development Variance Permit is substantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B’, and
‘C’, and applies to and only to those lands within the Regional District described below, and
any and all buildings, structures and other development thereon:

Legal Description: Plan EPS4038, District Lot 2711, SDYD
Civic Address: 2865 Outlook Way
Parcel Identifier (PID):  030-193-044 Folio: E-06834.131

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6. The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following variances
to the Electoral Area “E” Zoning Bylaw No. 2459, 2008, in the Regional District of Okanagan-
Similkameen:

a) the maximum retaining wall height in the Low Density Residential Three (RS3) Zone, as
prescribed in Section 7.27.4(a), is varied:

i) from: 1.2 metres

to: 3.0 metres as shown on Schedule ‘B’.
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COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7. Not Applicable

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
8. Not applicable

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9. The development shall be carried out according to the following schedule:

a) Inaccordance with Section 504 of the Local Government Act and subject to the terms of
the permit, if the holder of this permit does not substantially start any construction with
respect to which the permit was issued within two (2) years after the date it was issued,
the permit lapses.

b) Lapsed permits cannot be renewed; however, an application for a new development
permit can be submitted.

Authorising resolution passed by the Regional Board on ,2022.

B. Newell, Chief Administrative Officer
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101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9
Telephone: 250-492-0237 Email: info@rdos.bc.ca

REGIONAL DISTRICT
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Schedule ‘B’

: L _T@F
_._.—t*oa-r-—o—-_ — |-—-—.-._._.—.—._._._.—o—.
. s . = —— I
x §:§% . :?‘7 ,;! 34 1. I.I 13.0 metres
u!_i__-“ - “JI_-‘- I ‘ II Eailﬁj%g VLa"_______ ____:E T '_@TQ
LARE =k T
| | X | L
ons0k e I |_I ahey
| ¥ : '
“‘55 | h — l —-«fs:’ &
&% 1
|
| e Ll L , - c
° 7 T — 5
"l:\ qﬂ;\‘ | |— E e _i_ B, e P J? T R = a
o N A g Bl =N
I I | g © L By I
: S - wa i 1} I
| ] ‘ |- e :
gl : B
LA L] = g
WilHE 3t | % o
: <8 o3 8
| | ! | e
| _ : = |
| | ! . %23?_' _I . ;
—-———-,";ib —-—-—_E-L _'_"_l_'«, 3
§§¥§ -#—_-_-;fl- """ 'E,'E'""i 1.2 metr g
-._._._I.._.i.-‘t-Li;;m;_r-;&_whri-!—Re}a-izigwa."_-_._.—-—.—-—-—-—-—QL@
:! wo'ov %,
L S———

Development Variance Permit No. E2021.058-DVP
Page 4 of 5


mailto:info@rdos.bc.ca

|

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen

RS
101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5)9 PO
Telephone: 250-492-0237 Email: info@rdos.bc.ca OKANAGAN:-

SIMILKAMEEN

Development Variance Permit File No. E2021.058-DVP
Schedule ‘C’

42" GUARDRAIL (DOKE BY OTHERS )
F REQUIRED BY AUTHORITY TO
CONFORM WITH BCBC 2018
SECUREMENT NOT TOAFFECT
INTEGRITY OF RETAINMG WALL

|
£ GUARDRAIL [DONE BY OTHERE | |
¥ REQUIFED BY AUTHORITY TO
CONFORM WITH BCEC 2018 v
SECUREMENRT HOT TO AFFECT

- ,IL/ T CHAMFER ALL ARDUND
= |2 o[
| [ BAGHFILL GANNOT BE PLACED AGAINST |
i PETAINING WALL UNTIL A MIN. OF 21 |
| DAYS AFTER CONCRETE PLACENENT IJ
[ BACKEILL CANNOT B PLACED AGANST | | —2coats — -
FETAINING WALL UHTIL & MN OF 21 | 1 v DAMF PROCFING .
T 1] 83 607 MAX. CONC. RETARIING WALL thw
| | | = X it "
| | {—2 COvER | T COVER ™ L M VERT. @ 16" ol - OUTSIDE FACE
| | 15M HORIZ. @ 16° ofc - OUTSIDE FACE
07w AD0° WAL CONC. RETAINING 'WALL rhw -I
#3M HORIZ § 12° oo - OUTSIGE FACE FREE DRAMNG ¢
B o et it mie | | S eaoeL £| 2c0ATs
™ | - DWMP PRODFING .
” & ™
o | _g' m
| 1 5 FREE DRAINING £2° 3 10" STRIP FOOTING ew
. BACGKFILL (5) 156 HORIZ. TOP & BOTTOM
.| Max3.0n _\\_ | 15M TRANSVERSE @ 16 ole - TOP
e [ 158 HOOKED DOWELS @ 18" ajc - BOTTOM
‘ [ | e
Il T | ]
5.7 HEEL w || | e <]
T ZHKEVIAY —, | | =2
sl - T COVER 23
’_n-.-rxm-srmuom»s-». T i & =
18] 140 MORSZ. TOP & BOTTOM | T ¥ g "8
| 200 MOOKED TRANSVERSE @ I ois - TOP (T 2| | i = g
| 20M MOOKED DOWELS g i° oz - BOTTOM [ 5472 42 | ‘| | - - L] - - . ==
| | I PP =e—" Y
T__'i o : e T COVER fﬁ?ﬁ'\
7 7 | .
W | B W o HEEREIRIT D HA TN E ¥ 36 [~ BEARING SURFACE TOB
| i T oovE G | v AS REQUIRED 0N SITE AMD # REVIEWED BY THE GEQT
I — /- — e PER GEOTECHHICAL _ 2 2
HERE - . B . ST L - EMGINEER PRICR T AN}
58 |
glg ¥
I J1 4 .

BEAMG SURFACE TO BE Y
REVIEWED Y THE SEDTECH A
ENGIEER FRIGR T0 ANY FORMME —

[
I
j.

4] 159 HORZ

- SAITSIOE FACE
=l /73 SECTION

A

n.-‘q‘.er;'nf:nnn:?:i \5—2/.' SCALE: § =10

/17 SECTION
\'\_59:/.-' SCALE: =10

Development Variance Permit No. E2021.058-DVP
Page 5 of 5


mailto:info@rdos.bc.ca

	Development  Variance Permit
	FILE NO.: E2021.058-DVP
	APPLICABILITY
	CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT


	Plan EPS4038, District Lot 2711, SDYD 
	Legal Description:
	2865 Outlook Way
	Civic Address:
	030-193-044               Folio: E-06834.131
	Parcel Identifier (PID):

